VND 10,000/share
4. Total number of shares already issued: 119,621,994 shares
5. Number of outstanding shares: 119,621,994 shares
6. Number of treasury shares: 0
7. Number of shares to be issued: 59,810,997 shares
8. Total issuance value based on par value: VND 598,109,970,000 (five hundred

ninety eight billion one hundred and nine million nine hundred seventy thousand
Vietnam dongs)

9. Issuance ratio (Number of shares to be issued/Number of outstanding shares): 50%
(with the ratio of 2:1 i.e. on the final record date, existing shareholders holding 2
shares will receive 1 additional share).

10. Source of funding: